Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
Kinetix MPS Stainless Steel Servo Motor with 100 mm
to 165 mm Frame Size
Catalog Numbers MPS-A330, MPS-A4540, MPS-B330, MPS-B4540, MPS-B560
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list includes substantive updates only
and is not intended to reflect all changes. Translated versions are not always available for each revision.

2 Rockwell Automation Publication MP-IN005H-EN-P - September 2024
Kinetix MPS Stainless Steel Servo Motor with 100 mm to 165 mm Frame Size Installation Instructions
Catalog Number Explanation
About the Kinetix MPS Stainless Steel Servo Motor
The Kinetix® MPS stainless steel motors are designed to meet the unique needs of hygienic manufacturing
environments such as food, beverage, brewing, dairy, health and beauty, and pharmaceutical products.
Before You Begin
Remove all packing material from within and around the item. After unpacking, verify the nameplate catalog
number against the purchase order.
MP S  -  x  x  x x  x  -  x  J  5  x  D  A
Factory Designated Options
A = Standard
Mounting Flange
D = IEC metric, tapped mounting holes
(type FT)
Brake
2 = No brake
4 = 24V DC brake
Connectors
5 = Cables with circular DIN (SpeedTec)
connectors
Enclosure/Shaft Key/Shaft Seal
J = IP66/IP67/IP69K housing/
shaft key/shaft seal
Feedback
M = Multi-turn high-resolution encoder
S = Single-turn high-resolution encoder
Rated Speed
F = 3000 rpm
P = 5000 rpm
Magnet Stack Length
30 = 3.0 in.
40 = 4.0 in.
60 = 6.0 in.
Frame Size (IEC 72-1 flange number)
3 = 100 mm
45 = 130 mm
5 = 165 mm
Voltage Class
A = 200V
B = 400V
Series Type
S = Stainless steel
Series
MP = Premium permanent magnet
rotary servo motor
Rockwell Automation Publication MP-IN005H-EN-P - September 2024 3
Kinetix MPS Stainless Steel Servo Motor with 100 mm to 165 mm Frame Size Installation Instructions
1. Remove the motor carefully from its shipping container.
2. Visually inspect the motor for any damage.
3. Examine the motor frame, front output shaft, and mounting pilot for any defects.
4. Notify the carrier of any shipping damage immediately.
Keep the original packing material in case you need to return the product for repair or transport it to another
location. Use both the inner and outer packing cartons to provide adequate protection for a unit returned for